
February 15, 2026 KOKURA 7R 

KOKURA
7

Post Time

 13:05
7R 
DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

2600m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2600m
Turf 2000m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m
Turf 2500m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Orfevre C4 71 18,574,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.1.0 2600 0.0.1.0 Jan 24/26 57 1KOKURA1 Dec 6/25 63 5CHUKYO1 Nov 8/25 56 3FUKUSHIMA1 Sep 27/25 55 4NAKAYAMA8 Sep 13/25 62 4NAKAYAMA3

Genji(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.2.0.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 3rd /15 No. 9 Fav. 5 6th /18 No.16 Fav.10 6th /16 No.12 Fav. 2 8th /16 No. 3 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 5 Fav. 3

1 1 2 Sacre Diva Bay Kazuyuki Ogata CHUT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 430 +2 O Shimohara 57.0 428 +2 G Maruyama 57.0 426 -6 N Kawaharada 52.0 432 +4 M Kobayashi 52.0 428 +6 M Kobayashi 52.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 1.0.1.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2600m Turf Firm 2:38.2 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.8 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.6 2000m Turf Good 2:00.5

Asrun Total 1.3.1.6 ALLT 1.3.1.6 ---- 3---------- 13-12-12 34.4F 36.3-35.0 11-12-12 33.7F 36.4-34.3 7-6-6 35.9F 34.9-35.6 4-4-4 35.3F 36.9-34.5 3-3-3 33.9F 35.6-34.0
Fumio Takahashi <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 1 0 0 Suzuka Miere(JPN)(0.2) Aoi Takeru(JPN)(0.6) Vaselina(JPN)(0.8) Sanka Shigure(JPN)(1.1) Mikuni Inspire(JPN(0.1)
Real Steel H5 45 6,300,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2600 0.0.0.2 Nov 9/25 60 3FUKUSHIMA2 May 25/25 52 2TOKYO10 Dec 7/24 38 4CHUKYO3 Jun 23/24 48 1HAKODATE6 Apr 20/24 60 2TOKYO1

Real Find(JPN) Hayato Yoshida KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win SHINRYOKU SHO 1-Win
58.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 5th /16 No. 5 Fav.15 6th /8 No. 7 Fav. 6 17th /18 No. 8 Fav.13 9th /10 No. 1 Fav. 6 8th /11 No.10 Fav. 6

2 2 Matryoshka Bay Michihiro Ogasa CHUT 0.0.0.1 2400 1.0.0.1 508 -8 H Yoshida 58.0 516 +8 Y Hara 58.0 508 0 M Nagashima 54.0 508 +2 Y Iwata 54.0 506 0 D Shibata 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2600m Turf Firm 2:43.0 2400m Turf Good 2:30.4 2200m Turf Firm 2:16.0 2600m Turf Firm 2:41.8 2300m Turf Firm 2:19.7

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.7 ALLT 1.0.0.5 ---------------- 3-6-6 35.4F 38.1-35.1 4-3-3 34.7F 38.8-34.2 18-18-18 38.0F 34.3-35.8 4-4-4 38.4F 36.9-38.0 3-4-4 36.2F 30.4-35.8
Katsumi Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 8WOver 1 0 0 7 Birkenhead(JPN)(0.5) Molto Maestoso(JPN(0.9) Family Time(JPN)(4.2) Allnatt(JPN)(2.0) Realest(JPN)(0.9)
Gold Ship H6 63 33,116,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.9 2600 0.1.4.20 Feb 1/26 55 1KOKURA4 Jan 24/26 55 1KOKURA1 Nov 24/25 59 3FUKUSHIMA6 Nov 9/25 60 3FUKUSHIMA2 Oct 18/25 63 4NIIGATA1

Periplus(JPN) Genki Maruyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.4 ADACHIYAMA TOKU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win BANDAISAN TOKUB 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win IWAFUNE TOKUBET 1-Win
58.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 1.0.0.5 7th /11 No.10 Fav. 8 10th /15 No.13 Fav.14 16th /16 No.15 Fav.13 4th /16 No. 2 Fav. 9 9th /15 No.10 Fav.13

3 3 Meine Libertas Grey Yoshikatsu Sato CHUT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.2 448 -4 G Maruyama 58.0 452 +2 K Kikuzawa 58.0 450 +4 R Funayama 58.0 446 -2 R Funayama 55.0 448 +2 Y Kokubun 58.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 1.0.0.12 WETT 0.0.0.4 2500 0.0.0.1 2600m Turf Firm 2:38.2 2600m Turf Firm 2:38.5 2600m Turf Firm 2:41.5 2600m Turf Firm 2:42.9 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.6

Big Red Farm Total 1.1.4.35 ALLT 1.1.4.35 -- 710---------- 6-5-7 36.7F 33.9-36.3 13-8-8 34.9F 36.3-35.0 14-10-15 36.5F 37.8-35.5 15-6-4 35.3F 38.1-35.1 13-11-10 35.9F 35.3-36.2
Big Red Farm <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 1 1 1 15 Dover Bright(JPN)(1.7) Suzuka Miere(JPN)(0.5) Calming Lights(JPN(1.7) Birkenhead(JPN)(0.4) Reve de l'Opera(JP(0.8)
Gold Ship C4 33 8,940,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 2600 0.0.0.0 Jul 19/25 56 1HAKODATE11 Apr 27/25 44 1FUKUSHIMA6 Mar 15/25 37 2CHUKYO1 Feb 22/25 42 1KOKURA9 Jan 19/25 46 1CHUKYO7

Win Poseidon(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOT 0.0.0.2 2000 1.0.1.2 YUNOHAMA TOKUBE 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 14th /14 No. 7 Fav. 8 1st /13 No. 8 Fav. 5 8th /18 No.17 Fav. 9 4th /16 No. 4 Fav. 4 6th /10 No.10 Fav. 3

3 4 Summer Lagoon Bay Yutaka Okumura CHUT 0.0.1.1 2400 0.0.0.0 464 +2 Y Tannai 55.0 462 -14 K Kokubun 57.0 476 +4 K Kokubun 57.0 472 0 K Kokubun 57.0 472 -4 K Kokubun 57.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 2500 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.9 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.3 1900m Dirt Stand 2:02.9

Arai Farm Total 1.0.1.6 ALLT 1.0.1.5 ---------------- 12-10-10 35.8F 35.8-34.1 9-10-9 34.9F 34.6-35.7 12-11-10 36.3F 35.7-35.5 9-10-9 35.4F 35.7-35.9 8-8-7 40.0F 31.0-38.7
Win Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Sakura Farrel(JPN)(2.5) Sanka Shigure(JPN)(-0.1) Premier Ship(JPN)(1.6) Snark Picasso(JPN)(0.3) Cosmic Dancer(JPN)(2.6)
Rulership C4 71 19,160,000 Yen KOKT 0.1.0.0 2600 1.2.0.1 Jan 24/26 56 1KOKURA1 Dec 20/25 58 5CHUKYO5 Dec 6/25 59 5CHUKYO1 Aug 31/25 63 2SAPPORO4 Aug 10/25 50 1SAPPORO6

Ask Dead Heat(JPN) Naho Furukawa KYOT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.5 1 Win 1-Win 2025 YOUNG JOCK 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win HOKUSHIN TOKUBE 1-Win Maiden MDN
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.2.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2nd /15 No. 7 Fav. 4 4th /16 No.12 Fav. 8 12th /18 No. 5 Fav.12 7th /14 No. 4 Fav. 8 1st /14 No. 4 Fav. 2

4 5 3 Faible Neige Bay Yoshito Yahagi CHUT 0.0.0.2 2400 0.2.0.0 466 -8 N Furukawa 54.0 474 +2 T Ishida 57.0 472 +8 N Furukawa 54.0 464 -8 N Furukawa 55.0 472 +8 N Furukawa 54.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.3.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2600m Turf Firm 2:38.1 2000m Turf Good 2:00.6 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.9 2600m Turf Good 2:44.1 2600m Turf Firm 2:43.0

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 1.4.0.9 ALLT 1.4.0.6 ---- 2---------- 3-3-2 34.9F 36.3-35.0 10-10-9 35.1F 36.2-35.9 15-15-12 34.0F 36.4-34.3 11-9-12 37.2F 37.8-37.0 9-7-4 36.4F 39.1-37.3
Hirosaki Toshihiro HD Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.3 2 W 0 1 0 2 Suzuka Miere(JPN)(0.1) More Rigid(JPN)(0.5) Aoi Takeru(JPN)(0.9) Bond Loa(JPN)(1.3) Yamanin Historia(J(-0.4)
Mikki Isle H7 50 39,230,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2600 0.0.0.0 Nov 30/24 5NAKAYAMA1 Nov 2/24 5TOKYO1 Oct 5/24 4NIIGATA1 Aug 31/24 3NIIGATA7 Jun 22/24 3TOKYO7

Valletta Kazuma(JPN)
Heart Kameda KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 ILLUMINATION JU OPN SHUYO JUMP STAK OPN Open Special OPN Open Special OPN TOKYO JUMP STAK  G3
58.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 8th /13 No. 3 Fav. 8 6th /8 No. 3 Fav. 6 4th /12 No. 8 Fav. 2 5th /10 No. 8 Fav. 2 11th /14 No. 5 Fav. 9

4 6 Ticker Code Bay Kenta Fujino CHUT 0.1.0.2 2400 0.0.0.0 508 0 J Takada 60.0 508 -4 K Mori 60.0 512 0 K Mori 61.0 512 +6 K Mori 61.0 506 0 Y Onodera 60.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 3570m Jump Firm 4:05.3 3110m Jump Good 3:33.0 3250m Jump Good 3:31.3 3250m Jump Firm 3:32.7 3110m Jump Good 3:31.4

Northern Farm Total 2.3.2.17 ALLT 0.1.0.4 ---------------- 7-10-10 13.7F      40.3 3-7-7 13.7F      38.3 7-5-4 13.0F      37.9 6-6-6 13.1F      38.4 10-8-8 13.6F      38.7
Kazumi Yoshida ALLD 0.0.1.3 8WOver 0 0 1 6 Asakusa Genki(USA)(2.6) Saperavi(JPN)(0.9) Pearly Black(JPN)(0.7) Said(JPN)(0.8) June Velocity(JPN)(4.9)
Lord Kanaloa H6 58 11,310,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.2 2600 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 53 1KOKURA2 Nov 24/25 58 3FUKUSHIMA6 Nov 8/25 61 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 26/25 45 4NIIGATA4 Apr 26/25 58 1FUKUSHIMA5

Ask Make Share(JPN)
Osuke Tayama KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.0.6 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win MIHARUKOMA TOKU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win IIMORIYAMA TOKU 1-Win
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 2200 0.0.0.0 7th /14 No. 4 Fav.10 8th /16 No. 3 Fav.15 16th /16 No.14 Fav.13 15th /15 No. 8 Fav.12 5th /13 No. 6 Fav.10

5 7 Deep in Ask Bay Kyoko Maekawa CHUT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 502 +6 N Furukawa 55.0 496 -2 N Furukawa 55.0 498 +2 A Saito 58.0 496 0 N Furukawa 55.0 496 0 N Furukawa 58.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.1 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.8 2000m Turf Good 2:04.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.1

ASK STUD Total 1.1.0.15 ALLT 1.1.0.13 ---- 7---------- 13-13-9 33.3F 35.3-34.3 13-13-14 34.7F 35.8-34.9 15-4-9 36.5F 34.9-35.7 12-10 37.1F 36.4-34.7 11-11-11 34.9F 35.4-35.3
Toshihiro Hirosaki <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 1 Jacobsen(JPN)(0.3) Igatchi(JPN)(0.7) Jet Blade(JPN)(1.1) Divine Star(JPN)(3.3) Carino(JPN)(0.8)
Bago C4 56 4,160,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 2600 0.1.0.1 Dec 13/25 54 5CHUKYO3 Nov 23/25 60 4KYOTO6 Aug 10/25 41 1SAPPORO6 Jul 12/25 49 1HAKODATE9 Jun 1/25 48 2KYOTO12

G T Toshi O(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa KYOT 0.0.1.2 2000 0.0.0.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.1 9th /18 No. 1 Fav.12 11th /18 No.13 Fav.14 10th /14 No. 8 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 3 Fav. 8 5th /13 No.11 Fav. 7

5 8 War Chronicle Black Masayuki Nishimura CHUT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.1.2 466 0 H Yoshida 56.0 466 0 K Sameshima 56.0 466 +6 Y Tannai 57.0 460 +10 Y Kitamura 57.0 450 -10 K Sameshima 57.0
(Nashwan) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.1.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.2 2400m Turf Firm 2:24.9 2600m Turf Firm 2:45.2 2600m Turf Firm 2:40.6 2400m Turf Firm 2:28.3

Northern Farm Total 0.1.1.6 ALLT 0.1.1.6 ---------------- 12-12-13 34.0F 34.8-34.7 9-9-9 34.8F 34.4-34.5 14-12-10 37.9F 39.1-37.3 7-6-5 36.0F 37.4-36.0 3-3-2 35.2F 35.8-34.6
Toshihiko Tabata <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 1 Perfume Scent(JPN)(1.2) Win Daisy(JPN)(1.0) Ask Dead Heat(JPN)(2.2) Red Variato(JPN)(0.7) Joy Boy(JPN)(0.7)
Harbinger M6 71 17,400,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.9 2600 0.1.1.5 Jan 24/26 56 1KOKURA1 Dec 13/25 58 5CHUKYO3 Nov 15/25 61 3FUKUSHIMA3 Aug 31/25 57 3NIIGATA4 Aug 17/25 60 2NIIGATA8

Win Luxe(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami KYOT 0.0.0.4 2000 0.0.0.5 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
53.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.1.4 6th /15 No. 5 Fav. 3 3rd /18 No.18 Fav. 9 3rd /16 No.12 Fav. 3 4th /9 No. 3 Fav. 5 4th /11 No.11 Fav. 5

6 9 Win Primera Bay Naohiro Yoshida CHUT 0.0.1.1 2400 0.0.0.4 438 -2 F Ishigami 53.0 440 +2 F Ishigami 53.0 438 -2 K Ogino 56.0 440 +2 F Ishigami 53.0 438 0 F Ishigami 53.0
(Dansili) Four Seasons 0.0.0.6 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2600m Turf Firm 2:38.2 2200m Turf Firm 2:11.6 2600m Turf Firm 2:40.8 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.5 2400m Turf Firm 2:25.9

Cosmo View Farm Total 0.1.2.20 ALLT 0.1.2.20 ---- 6---------- 5-5-5 34.8F 36.3-35.0 10-10-9 34.0F 34.8-34.7 7-4-4 37.0F 36.7-37.3 5-5 34.9F 35.3-34.1 9-7-8 35.9F 35.3-36.2
Win Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 2 Suzuka Miere(JPN)(0.2) Perfume Scent(JPN)(0.6) Brillar Diamante(J(0.2) Makana(JPN)(1.4) Obidos(JPN)(0.5)
Duramente C4 72 13,180,000 Yen KOKT 0.1.0.1 2600 0.1.0.0 Feb 1/26 62 1KOKURA4 Jan 25/26 50 1KOKURA2 Dec 11/25 25  Funabashi Aug 17/25 51 2NIIGATA8 Apr 12/25 54 3NAKAYAMA5

Danon Picture(JPN) Rui Funayama KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.0.2 ADACHIYAMA TOKU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win FUESUFURUBU-TSU  B2 1 Win 1-Win YAMAFUJI SHO 1-Win
54.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2nd /11 No. 6 Fav. 6 9th /14 No.14 Fav. 8 12th /14 No.12 Fav. 2 9th /11 No. 4 Fav. 2 7th /9 No. 1 Fav. 2

6 10 5 Final Score Chestnut Hiroyasu Tanaka CHUT 0.0.0.0 2400 1.0.0.1 482 0 R Funayama 57.0 482 +2 R Funayama 54.0 480 -12 R Funayama 54.0 492 +16 K Tosaki 55.0 476 0 T Yokoyama 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.1.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2600m Turf Firm 2:36.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.8 1800m Dirt Stand 2:00.0 2400m Turf Firm 2:27.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.7

Northern Farm Total 1.2.0.4 ALLT 1.2.0.3 -- 2 9---------- 7-9-7 35.0F 33.9-36.3 14-13-14 33.7F 35.3-34.3 2-4-9 43.8F 36.7-40.6 3-3-6 38.0F 35.3-36.2 2-2-3 38.4F 35.9-36.1
Danox Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 0 Dover Bright(JPN)(0.4) Jacobsen(JPN)(0.8) Sezan World(JPN)(3.9) Obidos(JPN)(2.3) Be on the Cover(JP(2.7)
Orfevre C4 61 7,240,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 2600 0.1.1.4 Feb 1/26 53 1KOKURA4 Nov 29/25 52 5TOKYO7 Nov 9/25 59 3FUKUSHIMA2 Sep 6/25 42 2SAPPORO5 Aug 24/25 48 2SAPPORO2

Draguignan(JPN) Yuichiro Shibata KYOT 0.0.1.2 2000 0.0.1.4 ADACHIYAMA TOKU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 9th /11 No. 2 Fav. 7 13th /16 No. 6 Fav.13 7th /16 No. 1 Fav. 7 13th /16 No.16 Fav. 5 2nd /13 No. 9 Fav. 5

7 11 The Day Bay Hiroki Kawashima CHUT 0.0.0.2 2400 0.0.0.1 426 +12 Y Nagaoka 57.0 414 -6 D Sasaki 56.0 420 +14 M Sakai 56.0 406 -4 D Sasaki 57.0 410 -2 D Sasaki 57.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 2500 0.0.0.0 2600m Turf Firm 2:38.5 2400m Turf Firm 2:25.6 2600m Turf Firm 2:43.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.1 2600m Turf Firm 2:42.7

Hakurei Farm Co. Ltd. Total 0.1.2.11 ALLT 0.1.2.10 -- 9------------ 9-11-11 36.3F 33.9-36.3 6-6-7 36.5F 35.4-35.9 9-6-8 35.3F 38.1-35.1 9-10-12 37.6F 35.3-36.9 8-5-4 38.1F 37.0-38.5
Makoto Kato <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 4 Dover Bright(JPN)(2.0) Satono Patriot(JPN(2.1) Birkenhead(JPN)(0.5) La Favorite(JPN)(1.7) Rey de la Tierra(J(0.2)
Rey de Oro M5 57 7,150,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2600 0.0.0.1 Dec 6/25 52 5CHUKYO1 Nov 9/25 58 3FUKUSHIMA2 Oct 13/25 55 3KYOTO5 Jul 13/25 58 2KOKURA6 Jun 28/25 57 2KOKURA1

Ray Floret(JPN) Kota Washizu KYOT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.1.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.2 11th /15 No. 2 Fav. 3 3rd /15 No. 9 Fav.10 4th /13 No. 7 Fav. 9 6th /16 No.16 Fav. 8 4th /15 No. 4 Fav.11

7 12 Raise a Veil Bay Satoshi Inoue CHUT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 428 +8 K Washizu 54.0 420 -6 K Washizu 54.0 426 +20 K Washizu 54.0 406 -6 T Fujikake 56.0 412 +10 T Fujikake 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.4 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.9

Northern Farm Total 3.1.2.13 ALLT 0.0.1.7 ---------------- 8-8-8 38.5F 38.2-38.6 5-3-3 38.0F 30.3-37.7 3-5-3 38.9F 37.0-37.5 9-8-5 39.9F 29.6-39.5 7-7-5 37.9F 29.1-37.4
Suguru Inukai <---[Stalker] ALLD 3.1.1.6 8WOver 0 0 1 5 Reve Drefong(JPN)(0.7) Dura Lys(JPN)(0.7) Prinsessa(JPN)(1.8) Maximum Vista(JPN)(1.0) Reina de Arcilla(J(1.1)
Win Bright C4 81 12,778,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 2600 0.1.1.2 Jan 24/26 57 1KOKURA1 Nov 24/25 64 3FUKUSHIMA6 Sep 28/25 72 4HANSHIN9 Aug 16/25 61 1SAPPORO7 Jun 21/25 60 1HAKODATE3

Laurel Orb(JPN) Arata Saito KYOT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.2 1 Win 1-Win BANDAISAN TOKUB 1-Win HYOGO TOKUBETSU 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win KOMAGATAKE TOKU 1-Win
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 2200 0.0.0.0 5th /15 No.12 Fav.11 7th /16 No.14 Fav. 7 8th /12 No.10 Fav. 4 3rd /9 No. 3 Fav. 3 2nd /8 No. 4 Fav. 6

8 13 1 Rouge Magic Dark Bay Yoshiaki Sugiyama CHUT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.2 476 +14 A Saito 57.0 462 +8 K Sameshima 56.0 454 -6 T Akiyama 51.0 460 +4 K Sameshima 55.0 456 +4 K Sameshima 54.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.2 2500 0.0.0.0 2600m Turf Firm 2:38.2 2600m Turf Firm 2:40.5 2400m Turf Firm 2:27.3 2600m Turf Firm 2:42.7 2600m Turf Firm 2:41.6

Mrs Kayo Matsuki Total 1.1.1.11 ALLT 1.1.1.10 ---- 5---------- 8-2-2 35.1F 36.3-35.0 10-10-8 35.5F 37.8-35.5 7-6-6 34.6F 38.3-33.7 7-4-6 35.4F 38.4-35.5 6-6-5 34.8F 37.5-35.3
Laurel Racing Co .Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 1 Suzuka Miere(JPN)(0.2) Calming Lights(JPN(0.7) Danon Cima(JPN)(1.5) Ra Shalom(JPN)(0.3) My Family(JPN)(0.0)
Rey de Oro H5 69 12,500,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.2 2600 0.1.0.1 Jan 24/26 57 1KOKURA1 Dec 7/25 60 5CHUKYO2 Nov 9/25 62 3FUKUSHIMA2 Aug 30/25 64 4CHUKYO3 Aug 3/25 58 3CHUKYO4

Awesome Yunibansu(JPN)
Akatsuki Tomita KYOT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.1.2 1 Win 1-Win SAKAE TOKUBETSU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 2200 0.1.0.1 6th /15 No. 8 Fav. 2 4th /10 No. 5 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No.15 Fav. 5 3rd /8 No. 8 Fav. 6 2nd /8 No. 3 Fav. 7

8 14 4 Happy Yunibansu Bay Osamu Hirata CHUT 0.1.1.1 2400 0.0.0.0 436 -2 A Tomita 58.0 438 +6 K Tosaki 58.0 432 +2 Y Ishikawa 58.0 430 +2 A Tomita 58.0 428 -2 R Wada 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2600m Turf Firm 2:38.2 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.8 2600m Turf Firm 2:42.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.6 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.8

Northern Farm Total 0.2.1.8 ALLT 0.2.1.8 ---- 6---------- 10-8-8 34.7F 36.3-35.0 8-8-8 34.0F 35.1-34.9 15-15-12 34.5F 38.1-35.1 1-2-2 34.0F 37.5-34.0 5-6-4 34.3F 37.1-34.4
Tetsuya Kamei <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 1 0 1 Suzuka Miere(JPN)(0.2) Ho O Raven(JPN)(0.7) Birkenhead(JPN)(0.2) Gioiello(JPN)(0.2) Satono Sotiras(JPN(0.2)

KOKURA Turf 2600m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.13～2026.02.12）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Satono Crown  14   2   2   2   8 0.143 0.286
 2 Rulership   9   2   2   1   4 0.222 0.444
 3 Rey de Oro  11   2   2   0   7 0.182 0.364
 4 Duramente  20   2   1   2  15 0.100 0.150
 5 Hearts Cry   4   2   0   0   2 0.500 0.500
 6 Orfevre  14   1   1   3   9 0.071 0.143
 7 Mikki Rocket   2   1   1   0   0 0.500 1.000
 8 Epiphaneia  13   1   0   3   9 0.077 0.077
 9 Constitution   2   1   0   1   0 0.500 0.500
10 Cheval Grand   1   1   0   0   0 1.000 1.000
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February 15, 2026 KOKURA 7R  DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 2600m, Turf


